## Kiwanis Club of Indiana



March 30, 2022

The Kiwanis Club of Indiana is holding its Trivia Night fundraiser in person at the Rustic Lodge, Indiana, PA on **Friday, April 22**, 20212 This is the only fundraiser that Kiwanis sponsors and all proceeds are earmarked for the benefit of children and families of the community, including the Back to School Bash. Once again, we will have the ability to be together and to socialize. Our Club views the Trivia Night as a way to "enjoy being together" for a night of fun.

In order to make the Trivia Night a success, we ask local businesses/individuals to sponsor of portion of the activity. Ways that you can become a sponsor are:

1	Prime Sponsor	\$1000
2	Question Round Sponsor	\$ 100
3	Cash Donation	\$ _your choice

## Sponsors will be recognized throughout the night.

In addition, we invite you to form a team (one to eight friends) and join us for the evening. A registration form is enclosed with this letter.

We thank you for your thoughtful consideration and for helping us help the children of Indiana.

Checks are to be made payable to *Kiwanis Club of Indiana Foundation* and mailed with the registration form to Melanie Wardrop, 193 Philadelphia Street, Indiana, PA 15701. Should you have any questions, feel free to contact Melanie at 724-465-4089.

Very truly yours,

## Kiwanis Club of Indiana